PROCEEDINGS OF BENNETT CITY COUNCIL — REGULAR & PUBLIC HEARING

MONDAY MAY 11, 2020 @6:00 PM BENNETT LIBRARY & ZOOM VIDEO

The PUBLIC meeting of the Bennett City Council was called to order by Mayor Sparks at 6:00 PM.
Council members present on roll call: Wolf, Giebelstein, Schneekloth and Eicher. Council Boedeker joined later.
M/S, Giebelstein, Schneekloth to open public hearing.

Clerk presented and explained FY2020 budget amendments. No questions. M/S, Schneekloth, Eicher to close public
hearing & open regular meeting at 6:05 PM.

M/S, Schneekloth, Giebelstein, to approve Consent agenda including minutes, financial report, bills & approval of liquor
license on American Legion.

Emily Linebaugh & Dave Schechinger from V&K went over our approved application for Disadvantage Community and
next steps for sewer lagoon project. Next 2 years we will look at funding opportunities and explore other options for
lagoon.

Fire department: 4 calls.
Ambulance department: 20 calls

Superintendent: DNR report has been submitted. City clean up was a success. New garage doors have been installed on
city shop.

New Business:

Discuss & possible approval Resolution 2020-11; FY21 Employee Wages. M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth. All Ayes.
Discuss & possible approval for some new street signs. M/S, Schneekloth, Boedeker. All Ayes

M/S, Schneekloth, Giebelstein, to table mini split unit & electrical for City Hall.

M/S, Eicher, Boedeker, approval of Resolution 2020-10; FY2020 budget amendments.

Discussion & possible approval for Sewer Smoke test on city sewer lines. This will show us where the | & |
issues are in the lines. M/S, Giebelstein, Schneekloth, to move forward with testing this summer.

6. Will look into adopting new Code and following State Code 39.27 Qualifications for public office.
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Old Business: Will move forward with repairing water shut off valves and starting the repairs in July 2020.
M/S, Boedeker, Giebelstein to adjourn meeting at 7:25 pm. All: Ayes

Next regular meeting will be on Monday, June 1 at 7:00 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building.

Joe Sparks — Bennett Mayor Lisa Syring — City Clerk



ADVOCATE NEWS

AG VANTAGE

ALLIANT ENERGY

BADGER METER

CEDAR COUNTY GARAGE DOOR
CENTRAL CITY ELECTRIC

DAVE BERGTHOLD

EFTPS PAYMENTS

F & B. COMMUNICATIONS
FAMILY FOODS

IOWA DOT

IPERS

JJJ ENTERPRISES INC

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
JOHNSON COUNTY AMBULANCE
LEASE CONSULTANTS

LIBERTY INSURANCE

M3 AUTO PARTS

MEDIC EMS

MENARD'S MUSCATINE
MOELLER TIPTON TIRE
OVESON REFUSE & RECYCLING
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA
SPRAGUE LAW, PC

UNIV. OF IA STATE HYGIENIC LAB
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
TIPTON CONSERVATIVE
TOYNE

US CELLULAR

VISA

VISA

WALMART

WEX BANK

ZIEGENHORN CONSTRUCTION
ZIEGENHORN CONSTRUCTION
Accounts Payable Total

Payroll Checks

kX% REPORT TOTAL *****

1 YR SUBSCRIPTION
CITY SHOP

APRIL-SEPT AGREEMENT
KEYLESS ENTRY PAD
INSTALL LIGHTS & OUTLETS
REPLACEMENT OF SHOES

FOOD
SALT

REPLACE CULVERT ON 3/19/2020
FENCE TO CLOSE PARK

PRINTER LEASE
CITY HALL/SHOP/TRUCK/WORKCOMP
BATTERY

WATER TOWER PARTS
WATER PUMP/TRK 120
MAY COLLECTION

RESOLUTION/AMB TREASURER
FLOURIDE/NITRATE/COLIFORM
LOG ME IN INSTALL
LEAGS/BUDGET/MAX LEVY
DRAIN VALVE

IAMU

SNACKS & CRAFTS

TUCKPOINTING/NEW WINDOWS
R&R CONCRETE IN CITY SHOP

40
449.23
2,257.80
780

110
1,197.75
44.99
1532.96
123.06
13.35
1,262.25
1125.98
586.9
245.13
200

64.6
28,952.00
257.4

133

36.96
309.15
2,574.00
1090

108

52

85

248.15
76.23
86.6
179.21
97.96
98.53
290.02
20,124.73
1,875.00
66,162.94
5,627.11
71,790.05



