## PROCEEDINGS OF BENNETT CITY COUNCIL - REGULAR & PUBLIC HEARING

## MONDAY MAY 11, 2020 @6:00 PM BENNETT LIBRARY & ZOOM VIDEO

The PUBLIC meeting of the Bennett City Council was called to order by Mayor Sparks at 6:00 PM.

Council members present on roll call: Wolf, Giebelstein, Schneekloth and Eicher. Council Boedeker joined later.

M/S, Giebelstein, Schneekloth to open public hearing.

Clerk presented and explained FY2020 budget amendments. No questions. M/S, Schneekloth, Eicher to close public hearing & open regular meeting at 6:05 PM.

M/S, Schneekloth, Giebelstein, to approve Consent agenda including minutes, financial report, bills & approval of liquor license on American Legion.

Emily Linebaugh & Dave Schechinger from V&K went over our approved application for Disadvantage Community and next steps for sewer lagoon project. Next 2 years we will look at funding opportunities and explore other options for lagoon.

Fire department: 4 calls.

Ambulance department: 20 calls

Superintendent: DNR report has been submitted. City clean up was a success. New garage doors have been installed on city shop.

## **New Business:**

- 1. Discuss & possible approval Resolution 2020-11; FY21 Employee Wages. M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth. All Ayes.
- 2. Discuss & possible approval for some new street signs. M/S, Schneekloth, Boedeker. All Ayes
- 3. M/S, Schneekloth, Giebelstein, to table mini split unit & electrical for City Hall.
- 4. M/S, Eicher, Boedeker, approval of Resolution 2020-10; FY2020 budget amendments.
- 5. Discussion & possible approval for Sewer Smoke test on city sewer lines. This will show us where the I & I issues are in the lines. M/S, Giebelstein, Schneekloth, to move forward with testing this summer.
- 6. Will look into adopting new Code and following State Code 39.27 Qualifications for public office.

Old Business: Will move forward with repairing water shut off valves and starting the repairs in July 2020.

M/S, Boedeker, Giebelstein to adjourn meeting at 7:25 pm. All: Ayes

Next regular meeting will be on Monday, June 1 at 7:00 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building.

Joe Sparks – Bennett Mayor	Lisa Syring – City Clerk

ADVOCATE NEWS	1 YR SUBSCRIPTION	40
AG VANTAGE	CITY SHOP	449.23
ALLIANT ENERGY		2,257.80
BADGER METER	APRIL-SEPT AGREEMENT	780
CEDAR COUNTY GARAGE DOOR	KEYLESS ENTRY PAD	110
CENTRAL CITY ELECTRIC	INSTALL LIGHTS & OUTLETS	1,197.75
DAVE BERGTHOLD	REPLACEMENT OF SHOES	44.99
EFTPS PAYMENTS		1532.96
F & B. COMMUNICATIONS		123.06
FAMILY FOODS	FOOD	13.35
IOWA DOT	SALT	1,262.25
IPERS		1125.98
JJJ ENTERPRISES INC	REPLACE CULVERT ON 3/19/2020	586.9
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL	FENCE TO CLOSE PARK	245.13
JOHNSON COUNTY AMBULANCE		200
LEASE CONSULTANTS	PRINTER LEASE	64.6
LIBERTY INSURANCE	CITY HALL/SHOP/TRUCK/WORKCOMP	28,952.00
M3 AUTO PARTS	BATTERY	257.4
MEDIC EMS		133
MENARD'S MUSCATINE	WATER TOWER PARTS	36.96
MOELLER TIPTON TIRE	WATER PUMP/TRK 120	309.15
OVESON REFUSE & RECYCLING	MAY COLLECTION	2,574.00
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA		1090
SPRAGUE LAW, PC	RESOLUTION/AMB TREASURER	108
UNIV. OF IA STATE HYGIENIC LAB	FLOURIDE/NITRATE/COLIFORM	52
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	LOG ME IN INSTALL	85
TIPTON CONSERVATIVE	LEAGS/BUDGET/MAX LEVY	248.15
TOYNE	DRAIN VALVE	76.23
US CELLULAR		86.6
VISA	IAMU	179.21
VISA		97.96
WALMART	SNACKS & CRAFTS	98.53
WEX BANK		290.02
ZIEGENHORN CONSTRUCTION	TUCKPOINTING/NEW WINDOWS	20,124.73
ZIEGENHORN CONSTRUCTION	R&R CONCRETE IN CITY SHOP	1,875.00
Accounts Payable Total		66,162.94
Payroll Checks		5,627.11
***** REPORT TOTAL ****		71,790.05